January 5, 2023

Annual Plan Amendment Update — Afternoon & Evening Session

Facebook Live Question & Answer Comments

Question One:

Are there plans for Gooch Park and Pool Memphis that can be shared publicly?
Answer:

We are not aware of any plans currently. We have reached out to Memphis Parks and provide an
update.

Question Two:

When is the Hollywood Community Center splash pad expected to open?
Answer:

Completion is expected in late spring of this year.

Question Three:

Improvements to Summer Avenue are great but what about plans for main streets north of Summer such
as Highland and National all the way to Macon?

Answer:

Highland is expected to be paved this year, from Summer to Macon. Currently, we are unaware of
improvements for National. Please email info@memphis3point0.com to share your input on what is
needed for Highland and National.

Question Four:

What about gas and oil pipelines?

Answer:

The comprehensive plan does not cover this.
Question Five:

Considering what is happening in other cities, is the City putting security fencing around electricity
substations?

Answer:

You would need to reach out to MLGW to provide feedback. You can also email us at
info@memphis3point0.com and we can try to put you in contact with the right person.

Question Six:

Will Chelsea Avenue become two lanes?
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Answer:

It is not final and still proposed. It is in the very early planning stages and construction is not expected to
take place at least three years from now.



